DS04-21703-3E
FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP
Piezo Electric VCO
M2 Series (D110)
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR (4 to 30 MHz)
■ PACKAGE

4
M2 Series (D110)
■ PART NUMBER SYSTEM
■ MARKING
[Part number example]
FAR-M2SC– –D
1 2
Frequency designation : Nominal frequency in six alphanumeric characters.
M indicates the decimal point in MHz.
(Example) 14.318 MHz  14M318
Serial No. : 110 ~ 119 (standard : 110)
1
2
1 10
F V-12M288
D110
Nominal frequencyNo.1 pin indication
Lot
■ DIMENSION
(0.039) 1 (0.394) 10
F V-12M288
D110
0.3 (0.012)
Sealed
side
7.0Max
(0.276)
3.4±0.3 (0.134±0.012)
20.0Max
(0.787)
28.0Max
(1.102)
0.5
(0.020)
22.86 (0.900)
(2.54x9)
(0.100x9)
2.54
(0.100)
Unit : mm (inch)
5
24
FUJITSU LIMITED
For further information please contact:
Japan
FUJITSU LIMITED
Corporate Global Business Support Division
Electronic Devices
KAWASAKI PLANT, 4-1-1, Kamikodanaka
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
Kanagawa 211-88, Japan
Tel: (044) 754-3763
Fax: (044) 754-3329
North and South America
FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS, INC.
Semiconductor Division
3545 North First Street
San Jose, CA 95134-1804, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 922-9000
Fax: (408) 432-9044/9045
Europe
FUJITSU MIKROELEKTRONIK GmbH
Am Siebenstein 6-10
63303 Dreieich-Buchschlag
Germany
Tel: (06103) 690-0
Fax: (06103) 690-122
Asia Pacific
FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS ASIA PTE. LIMITED
#05-08, 151 Lorong Chuan
New Tech Park